CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

DATE

THamds K. Sreene drx,
Full Name T & v %k_q_,g,rcz,

(No initials if you can possﬂ)ly get ful]_ namej:*::_‘i?

Age (This is important and should be ex&em) e

B
=y %Kh

Occupation ; SYwAl, C
Bducation \\; cg‘\.\, 3 Qa\&,o O\-
Weight 186 -90 lL&'Color Wy \r\ A

Color of hair Dgrk ouswU Color Mveyes .

Outstanding characteristics or interes“ﬁaﬁﬁ_ﬁ?

LEn_HED

Married or single Siv\m\m
E RS

(Humber, ages, and names, if possible)

Yedion

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

W et 3 M ' ,

57
Psr G " @%
Special recognltlom i

Date resigned

Do /944 ~ %y
APIGCL Py /547

/% ,,,, »:,,ewm ¢ wo futl ) (756,

Signed d MW

Scout Executifje
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i or UNITED STATES POST OFFICE
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

March 23, 1967

Mr., Max Hatfield ,
Boy Scouts of America
321 East Williams

Wichita, Kansas 67202

Dear Mr. Hatfield:

In response to your inquiry you'ggé advige@ that
Mr. Thomas H. Steere, Jr., resigned*ﬁrom thE thﬁita

>

available

Assistant Pdstmaster

 TSBSA008800
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N

Mr, A, Max Hatfield

Scout Executive

Quivira Council, Fo, 198 PERB
Re:

Dear Hax:

Thank you for your letter of Februsry fii
S'teere, Jre, currently reglstered as Assigt it Di
in Distriet 8, g

the Ass:.stant Postmaster in Wichwa, t.ha h@y involv

the bOyS . Bk

‘or the parents of

This additional mfomi‘gman wi%;;‘%ﬁable us to identify Mr, S.tee__re
ghould he gver again attempt to regis‘efer in the Scouting program,

Thakks: 37 your additi {l&lﬁhhelp.' g 1.

Sinpersly yours,
PERBONNEL DIVISION

Howard Boyd _
Dirpetor of |Registration

TSBSA008801
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i
/MWichita, Kansas 67202

EN
(@]
Q
b
c
1)
=
(=%
9
}%‘

Phone AMherst 4-3386

/"

THIS WEEK 15, 242 CUBS, BOY SCOUTS, AND EXPLORERS REGISTERED IN QUIVIRA COUNCIL

February 1, 1967

Mr. Howard P. Boyd, Director
Volunteer Procurement, Certification and Re@ég&rﬁnon SerVi
National Council, Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

2
S,

Personal and Confidentizi

Dear Howard:

B Cibimit

This has to do with Thomas H. Sté{grﬁe{, Jr. 8915 West MacArthur,
Lot 150, Wichita, Kansas b7417, reglstez_c-gcffjas Assistant District
Commissioner in District #8 “&f, our coung‘l “who should be placed

in our Confidential File.

The Assistant Postmasteﬁ*haexe in W,;gghlta who is one of our good
Scouters, called me toda;"“ _.nd st@té;ix,ﬁhat after thorough investigation
by postal inspectors, ’ches? Have réfeased him from post office
employment due to_verlﬁa.ed hor%@sexual relations with boys dating

e

1 was told he hadfbefurned %éﬁ %ayre, Oklahoma and I am giving this
information ngﬁe;entlally 'ﬁa our Scout Executive of the Last Frontier
Council., Iani asérry t@x,ha'fr"e to report this and if you need additional
information, please vgd:v “me.

wm
Aot
¢

Sincerely,

Scout Executive
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- ol =
s A 7 , FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION €OR ADULT REGISTHA |-6én e FERSHTMAN FEB T 41085
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA ma(;::f:e. box at right for subscription to .‘1}0\'5 ";f:’és
NATIONAL COUNCIL One-half concession rate to registered Scout
a year or 1214¢ 2 month. See reverse side. e
THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY REGION NO. COUNCIL NO. DISTRICIQ&
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER . | ) L
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO: g g (Type of unit)
STATUS ' ~ NATIONAL No.
1. Registers for the first time, regardless (New) D i /
of position. 2 / /
2. Has been separated and is reregistering. (Sep.-Re.) D e S———
3. Is now registered in this council, sepa- 1 Note to Den| Mothersi Shere both husband and wife
rating from current position and trans- - ‘|are registered both“rec‘exve__xourmc :g)%giihe. If you
ferring to new position, (Transfer) * would rather |that $i¥:eavé your pamg, offisthe mailing
' list] please check b, at i pgibtiation fee is the
4. Is now registered in another council. (Transfer) D . same in either & xs,g;
-:% e

I hereby make application for registration with the Boy Scouts of America |and subséribc;:ﬁf':its':‘:.yScout,ﬁitﬁig%:% Scout-Law and its
declaration of religious principle as stated on reverse side of sheet. I agree, if 2 registration‘irertihcate isigrant&d; to be-guided by the .
Constitution and Bylaws of both the National Council and local councils and such. rules aﬁﬁ%ggﬂg wtati may b promulgated by them.

ffitions as
I transmit herewith $1.00 membership fee for one year (or a pro rata fee), halffpesdi ¢ ubscription to SCOUTING
magazine fors. the period of my membership. For subscription to Boys' Lirg, add $11.50 or P12 )

SIGNATI/R-E OF APPLICANT

— a1 X
Hame \_/ —%W . % J
(Please print or type full name’

Maling addr;ss ZOT /S0 - /7/\“ Y, %C
| City M%j@

To serve as. }MA{; o

i ok 7
e phone

&/ 2,7

Lip Code

Pogily i o
of. Local No. OR Councll nametst & Uiy /{ R /fl /
(Type of unit) %4 - . . . ik é&_;‘»
City o . p Code .
From é /é \ 9%
\WMS unit or council) 4
Occupation » ‘:&;:niﬁﬁled fes 1 w(d )
"/ |
Age. #ﬂ ; %‘ 3

OR Dec mﬂo{n of Intentiop Yes D Ko D Sex.. -
If s0, where ,mld?%gw 2 oy
o l &% Y(Name of council) (Unit number) 7,

3 i ‘& ""y e
: £ .4 A
Have you been registered In Scouting in any adult capacity?s: Vi %" ition

When and how Jong? ‘3:; e ;;35 » '{&1\

Have you an unexpired registration card? 4

L35 soe
SRS 3
Fey

CHECKED BY
EEB 15 1966

What s 'your religlous mﬁgﬁf g5 = .
- ' - - £ MCG-".. ' ﬁ":t "
v imana 3, M s Rl 4 ) >}
- o NE, .
~ APPROVED3BYs: TiTLE | "8V Top y
LOCAE:GOUNCIL APPROVAL \}*& R " Check Adult Registratio
Q:"* X éirierebyxgppxéﬁéf?ghis person and recommend certificate be issued, 1 mo. 10c_&% mo. 5@:

“ sbe :
" 60c [T 11", $1.00
o 70c [J12 " $100

Signed

Scout Executive

(

caving,.
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